# 506938331 10/23/2021 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6985169

| SUBMISSION TYPE:   |                                      | Ν  | NEW ASSIGNMENT   |                         |  |                |  |
|--|--------------------------------------|--|--|-------------------------|--|----------------|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:  |                                      | A  | ASSIGNMENT   |                         |  |                |  |
| CONVEYING PARTY  | DATA                                 |  |  |                         |  |                |  |
|  |                                      |  | Name   |                         |  | Execution Date |  |
| DAVID SUE SAN HO   |                                      |  |  |                         |  | 10/01/2021     |  |
| RECEIVING PARTY  | ΟΑΤΑ                                 |  |  |                         |  |                |  |
| Name:  | EXCEL                                | EXCELVITE SENDIRIAN BERHAD   |  |                         |  |                |  |
| Street Address:  | 47A, JA                              | 47A, JALAN CHUNG AH MING, PASIR PUTEH  |  |                         |  |                |  |
| City:  | IPOH                                 |  |  |                         |  |                |  |
| State/Country:   | MALAY                                | MALAYSIA   |  |                         |  |                |  |
| Postal Code:   | 31650                                |  |  |                         |  |                |  |
|  | I                                    |  |  |                         |  |                |  |
| PROPERTY NUMBER  | RS Total: 1                          |  |  |                         |  |                |  |
| Property Type  |                                      |  | Number   |                         |  |                |  |
| Patent Number:   |                                      | 106895   | 0689594  |                         |  |                |  |
|  | ·                                    |  |  |                         |  |                |  |
| CORRESPONDENCE   | DATA                                 |  |  |                         |  |                |  |
|  |                                      | 1248/60  | 9)601-6667   |                         |  |                |  |
|  |                                      | • •  |  |                         |  |                |  |
| Correspondence will  |                                      | the e-   | mail address first; if th  |                         |  |                |  |
| Correspondence will  | if provided                          | the e-   | mail address first; if th<br>t is unsuccessful, it w   |                         |  |                |  |
| Correspondence will using a fax number,  | <b>if provided</b><br>2              | <b>the e-</b><br><b>I; if tha</b><br>248601  | mail address first; if th<br>t is unsuccessful, it w   | ill be sen              |  |                |  |
| <i>Correspondence will<br/>using a fax number, </i><br>Phone:  | if provided<br>?<br>ו                | , <i>the e-l</i><br><i>i; if tha</i><br>248601<br>PREST                                    | <i>mail address first; if tl<br/>t is unsuccessful, it w</i><br>6666   | ill be sen              |  |                |  |
| <i>Correspondence will<br/>using a fax number,</i><br>Phone:<br>Email:   | if provided<br>2<br>9:               | , <b>the e-</b><br><b>i; if tha</b><br>248601<br>PREST<br>PREST                            | <i>mail address first; if th<br/>t is unsuccessful, it w</i><br>6666<br>ONSMIRMAN@ATT.N  | ill be sen              |  |                |  |
| Correspondence will<br>using a fax number,<br>Phone:<br>Email:<br>Correspondent Name   | if provided<br>2<br>9:<br>           | <i>the e-l</i><br><i>; if tha</i><br>248601<br>PREST<br>PREST<br>P.O. B(                   | <i>mail address first; if th<br/>t is unsuccessful, it w</i><br>6666<br>ONSMIRMAN@ATT.N<br>ON SMIRMAN  | <i>ill be sen</i><br>ET |  |                |  |
| Correspondence will<br>using a fax number,<br>Phone:<br>Email:<br>Correspondent Name<br>Address Line 1:<br>Address Line 4:   | if provided<br>2<br>9:<br> <br> <br> | <i>the e-lift the</i><br>248601<br>PREST<br>PREST<br>P.O. BO<br>ROCHE                      | <i>mail address first; if th<br/>t is unsuccessful, it w</i><br>6666<br>ONSMIRMAN@ATT.N<br>ON SMIRMAN<br>OX 80364  | <i>ill be sen</i><br>ET |  |                |  |
| Correspondence will<br>using a fax number,<br>Phone:<br>Email:<br>Correspondent Name<br>Address Line 1:<br>Address Line 4:   | if provided                          | <i>the e-lip</i><br><i>if tha</i><br>248601<br>PREST<br>PREST<br>P.O. BO<br>ROCHE          | <i>mail address first; if th</i><br><i>t is unsuccessful, it w</i><br>6666<br>ONSMIRMAN@ATT.N<br>ON SMIRMAN<br>DX 80364<br>ESTER, MICHIGAN 483                                       | <i>ill be sen</i><br>ET |  |                |  |
| Correspondence will<br>using a fax number,<br>Phone:<br>Email:<br>Correspondent Name<br>Address Line 1:<br>Address Line 4:<br>ATTORNEY DOCKET<br>NAME OF SUBMITTER   | if provided                          | the e-l<br>i; if tha<br>248601<br>PREST<br>PREST<br>P.O. BO<br>ROCHE                       | <i>mail address first; if th</i><br><i>t is unsuccessful, it w</i><br>6666<br>ONSMIRMAN@ATT.N<br>ON SMIRMAN<br>OX 80364<br>ESTER, MICHIGAN 483<br>PIN.00184                          | <i>ill be sen</i><br>ET |  |                |  |
| Correspondence will<br>using a fax number,<br>Phone:<br>Email:<br>Correspondent Name<br>Address Line 1:  | if provided                          | <i>the e-li</i><br><i>if tha</i><br>248601<br>PREST<br>PREST<br>P.O. BC<br>ROCHE<br>F<br>F | mail address first; if th<br>t is unsuccessful, it w<br>6666<br>ONSMIRMAN@ATT.N<br>ON SMIRMAN<br>OX 80364<br>ESTER, MICHIGAN 483<br>PIN.00184<br>PRESTON SMIRMAN                     | <i>ill be sen</i><br>ET |  |                |  |
| Correspondence will<br>using a fax number,<br>Phone:<br>Email:<br>Correspondent Name<br>Address Line 1:<br>Address Line 4:<br>ATTORNEY DOCKET<br>NAME OF SUBMITTER<br>SIGNATURE:<br>DATE SIGNED:                         | if provided                          | <i>the e-li</i><br><i>if tha</i><br>248601<br>PREST<br>PREST<br>P.O. BC<br>ROCHE<br>F<br>F | mail address first; if th<br>t is unsuccessful, it w<br>6666<br>ONSMIRMAN@ATT.N<br>ON SMIRMAN<br>DX 80364<br>ESTER, MICHIGAN 483<br>PIN.00184<br>PRESTON SMIRMAN<br>PRESTON SMIRMAN/ | <i>ill be sen</i><br>ET |  |                |  |
| Correspondence will<br>using a fax number,<br>Phone:<br>Email:<br>Correspondent Name<br>Address Line 1:<br>Address Line 4:<br>ATTORNEY DOCKET<br>NAME OF SUBMITTER<br>SIGNATURE:   | if provided                          | <i>the e-li</i><br><i>if tha</i><br>248601<br>PREST<br>PREST<br>P.O. BC<br>ROCHE<br>F<br>F | mail address first; if th<br>t is unsuccessful, it w<br>6666<br>ONSMIRMAN@ATT.N<br>ON SMIRMAN<br>DX 80364<br>ESTER, MICHIGAN 483<br>PIN.00184<br>PRESTON SMIRMAN<br>PRESTON SMIRMAN/ | <i>ill be sen</i><br>ET |  |                |  |
| Correspondence will<br>using a fax number,<br>Phone:<br>Email:<br>Correspondent Name<br>Address Line 1:<br>Address Line 4:<br>ATTORNEY DOCKET<br>NAME OF SUBMITTER<br>SIGNATURE:<br>DATE SIGNED:<br>Total Attachments: 3 | if provided                          | <i>the e-li</i><br><i>if tha</i><br>248601<br>PREST<br>PREST<br>P.O. BC<br>ROCHE<br>F<br>F | mail address first; if th<br>t is unsuccessful, it w<br>6666<br>ONSMIRMAN@ATT.N<br>ON SMIRMAN<br>DX 80364<br>ESTER, MICHIGAN 483<br>PIN.00184<br>PRESTON SMIRMAN<br>PRESTON SMIRMAN/ | <i>ill be sen</i><br>ET |  |                |  |

## **DEED OF ASSIGNMENT**

THIS DEED entered into BETWEEN:

David Sue San Ho (NRIC No.: 490920-08-5903) an individual, 121, Jalan Tunku Abdul Rahman, 30010 lpoh, Perak, Malaysia (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignor").

AND

**Excelvite Sendirian Berhad** (1060267-D), a limited liability company incorporated in Malaysia, and having its registered office at 47A, Jalan Chung Ah Ming, Pasir Puteh, 31650 lpoh, Perak, Malaysia (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignee").

WHEREAS:

The Assignor is the registered applicant and owner for USA patent applications as stated in Annexure A ("the Patents") and is willing to assign the Patents to the Assignee such that the Assignee should be substituted as the registered applicant and owner.

and

The ASSIGNOR and the ASSIGNEE have agreed that the Patents shall be assigned and transferred to the ASSIGNEE.

THEREFORE THIS DEED WITNESSES THAT:

In consideration of the sum of RM 10.00 paid by the Assignee and received by the Assignor (receipt of which is hereby acknowledged), and Assignor with full title guarantee hereby assign to the Assignee absolutely and free from all encumbrances of the Patents together with all the Assignor's rights and interest in respect of it

### PATENT REEL: 057887 FRAME: 0662

SIGNED at \_\_\_\_\_\_\_this \_\_1st \_\_day October \_\_of 2021 on behalf of the ASSIGNOR by the undersign authorised representative in this presence of the undersigned competent witness:

SIGNATURE

Michelle

AS WITNESS

David Sue San Ho

SIGNED at \_\_\_\_\_\_\_this <u>1st</u> day of <u>October</u> 2021 on behalf of the ASSIGNEE by the undersigned authorised representative in the presence of the undersigned competent witness:

AS WITNES

SIGNATURE

#### Excelvite Sendirian Berhad

Full Name: Ng See Cheet Capacity: Chief Operating Officer Full Name: Chan Yuen Teng Capacity: Head of QARD

Enclosed: Annexure A

# Annexure "A"

# SCHEDULE OF PATENTS

| Country | Application number | Patent Number |
|---------|--------------------|---------------|
| USA     | 15/543,125         | 10,689,594    |

**RECORDED: 10/23/2021**